

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION

January 31, 2008

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT number   1   to HOUSE BILL 275, as amended  
Amendment sponsored by Speaker Ben Lujan

1. Strike House Judiciary Committee Amendments 1, 2 and 3.
2. On page 30, line 16, after the second comma, insert "the prescribing and administering", strike "the use" and strike "agencies" and insert in lieu thereof "agents".
3. On page 30, line 18, after "appliances", strike the comma and insert in lieu thereof "and medical devices; the selling of".
4. On page 30, line 19, after "supplements", strike the comma and insert in lieu thereof "and" and after "remedies", insert "; the administering of a drug by injection by a certified advanced practice chiropractic physician;".
5. On page 30, line 22, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof ", the".
6. On page 30, line 23, after "drugs", insert "and the practice of acupuncture".

---

Ben Lujan

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION

HF1/HB 275, aa

Page 2

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_ Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_